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2021 NE SOLO Season Opener - 10/16/2021 to 10/17/2021

Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Desjardins, Sadie J1 16.41

SOLO-NE  8Lenihan, Shannon G2 18.73

SOLO-NE  7Efstathopoulos, Eleni A3 20.20

ABF-NE  8Ferguson, Zahra G4 22.13

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V5 22.78

SOLO-NE  7Osgood, Avery P6 23.26

SOLO-NE  7O'Shea, Emilie J7 23.87

SOLO-NE  7Davenport, Emersyn J8 24.81

ABF-NE  8Nettles, Avery G9 25.92

ABF-NE  8Morris, Zoe M10 29.36

SOLO-NE  7Shaheen, Marie A11 29.60

SOLO-NE  8Lingel, Brooke E12 29.78

ABF-NE  5Rubin-Esposito, Molly E13 32.95

SOLO-NE  8Fernandez, Alayza V14 34.27

SOLO-NE  7Denner, Colette L15 34.36

SOLO-NE  8Newman, Jolene M16 34.89

SOLO-NE  8Walsh, Olivia K--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Walsh, Olivia K1 22.91

SOLO-NE  8Desjardins, Sadie J2 23.23

ABF-NE  8Ferguson, Zahra G3 23.58

SOLO-NE  7Davenport, Emersyn J4 23.89

SOLO-NE  7Efstathopoulos, Eleni A5 23.94

SOLO-NE  7Osgood, Avery P6 26.09

ABF-NE  8Nettles, Avery G7 26.18

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V8 28.51

SOLO-NE  8Lingel, Brooke E9 28.98

SOLO-NE  7O'Shea, Emilie J10 29.07

SOLO-NE  8Newman, Jolene M11 30.87

SOLO-NE  7Denner, Colette L12 31.42

SOLO-NE  7Shaheen, Marie A13 33.01

ABF-NE  8Morris, Zoe M14 33.31

ABF-NE  5Rubin-Esposito, Molly E15 49.78

SOLO-NE  8Fernandez, Alayza V--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Lenihan, Shannon G1 27.65

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V2 32.42

ABF-NE  8Ferguson, Zahra G3 36.89

SOLO-NE  8Desjardins, Sadie J--- DQ

SOLO-NE  7Shaheen, Marie A4 DQ

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE  8Desjardins, Sadie J1 24.71

SOLO-NE  7Davenport, Emersyn J2 27.60

ABF-NE  8Ferguson, Zahra G3 29.81

SOLO-NE  7Shaheen, Marie A4 35.01

ABF-NE  8Morris, Zoe M5 41.24

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Nichols, Elizabeth G1 27.54

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet2 27.80

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A3 28.06

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E4 28.77

ACES-NE 12Kerr, Kaelyn L*5 29.30

SOLO-NE 11Shaheen, Lena E*5 29.30

ABF-NE 12Ortega, Chelsea M7 29.71

SOLO-NE 12Musumarra, Haley E8 30.53

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R9 30.56

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M10 30.78

SOLO-NE 12Tanguay, Isabella J11 30.79

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E12 31.58

SOLO-NE 10Hebel, Taryn L13 31.59

WTST-NE 12Tennebo, Liv14 32.09

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S15 32.48

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M16 32.64

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M17 32.97

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E18 33.32

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Casey C19 33.42

SOLO-NE 11Steckler, Nel E20 33.67

WTST-NE 12Berube, Corrina E21 33.89

WTST-NE 11Rbeiz, Nour M22 34.11

WTST-NE 12Greene, Eileen T23 34.95

WTST-NE 11Rigaud, Audrey M24 35.20

ACES-NE 11Bennett, Jolene M25 35.94

WTST-NE 11Post, Katherine L26 36.03

ABF-NE 10Rubin-Esposito, Lea C27 36.05

SOLO-NE 11Babineau, Makenna L28 36.48

WTST-NE 12McGillicuddy, Murron E29 36.62

SOLO-NE 11Trombly, Faith E30 37.35

SOLO-NE  9Alperin, Jenna C31 37.53

SOLO-NE 11Anderson, Isabel L32 37.99

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Anneleen X33 38.64

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E34 38.90

SOLO-NE 10McNally, Amelia A35 39.00

SOLO-NE 11Perrigo, Abby M36 39.31

ACES-NE 11Martin, Kylie E37 40.58

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Lilly B38 42.80

SOLO-NE  9Mitchell, Julia M39 43.81

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Emily M40 46.10

SOLO-NE  8Lenihan, Shannon G41 46.17

SOLO-NE  9Bistany, Marina G42 48.46

ABF-NE  9Vaughan, Madison M43 48.58

SOLO-NE  9Premo, Ava S44 52.28

SOLO-NE  9Fellows, Megan M45 52.63

SION-NE 11Ahalpara, Rhea46 54.60

SOLO-NE  9Gamby, Shiloh J47 54.68

ACES-NE 10Chanthaprasert, Ellie A48 55.37

SOLO-NE  9Elliott, Adel T49 1:00.76

ABF-NE  8Morris, Zoe M50 1:12.43

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A1 59.48

28.61 30.87

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E2 1:02.42

30.08 32.34

SOLO-NE 12Gallant, Amelia R3 1:05.20

30.87 34.33

ABF-NE 12Ortega, Chelsea M4 1:05.67

30.91 34.76

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M5 1:07.03

32.77 34.26

SOLO-NE 12Musumarra, Haley E6 1:07.23

32.68 34.55

SOLO-NE 12Tanguay, Isabella J7 1:08.53

32.09 36.44

SION-NE 12Gouldson, Brienne R8 1:09.33

33.66 35.67

ABF-NE 10Anderson, Kahlan Y9 1:09.35

33.76 35.59

ABF-NE 12Dickson, Catherine I10 1:09.64

33.44 36.20

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y11 1:10.69

32.44 38.25

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Aubrey Y12 1:11.58

33.39 38.19

SOLO-NE 11Bene, Juliette Z13 1:11.88

33.46 38.42

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M14 1:12.25

34.72 37.53

WTST-NE 11Jesson, Samantha H15 1:14.01

35.57 38.44

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M16 1:14.18

35.23 38.95

SOLO-NE 10Tully, Fallon B17 1:15.36

35.49 39.87

SOLO-NE 11Steckler, Nel E18 1:16.16

36.35 39.81

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Casey C19 1:16.32

35.65 40.67

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S20 1:16.83

36.68 40.15

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E21 1:19.70

37.61 42.09

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M22 1:19.94

37.55 42.39

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Camdyn Rae K23 1:21.41

39.21 42.20

ACES-NE 11Bennett, Jolene M24 1:22.04

38.27 43.77

WTST-NE 11Post, Katherine L25 1:25.55

36.88 48.67

SOLO-NE 11Babineau, Makenna L26 1:25.68

41.58 44.10

SOLO-NE  9Alperin, Jenna C27 1:27.10

41.42 45.68



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:16 PM  10/18/2021  Page 2

2021 NE SOLO Season Opener - 10/16/2021 to 10/17/2021

Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
(Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free)

SOLO-NE 11Trombly, Faith E28 1:27.30

39.60 47.70

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Anneleen X29 1:28.36

41.67 46.69

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E30 1:33.73

46.54 47.19

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Lilly B31 1:36.00

45.36 50.64

SION-NE 10Myers, Amelia M32 1:42.62

49.75 52.87

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Emily M33 1:43.82

47.18 56.64

SOLO-NE  9Mitchell, Julia M34 1:47.99

50.78 57.21

ABF-NE  9Vaughan, Madison M35 1:53.78

54.22 59.56

SOLO-NE  8Centric, Finley B36 1:54.23

51.31 1:02.92

SOLO-NE  9Murray, Avery S37 1:59.13

52.05 1:07.08

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A1 2:03.91

28.84 31.41 31.2532.41

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K2 2:14.08

30.10 33.89 34.5135.58

SOLO-NE 12Travers, Lyla G3 2:20.11

31.45 35.88 35.3537.43

SOLO-NE 12Gallant, Amelia R4 2:22.88

32.06 36.68 35.5738.57

ACES-NE 12Kerr, Kaelyn L5 2:24.86

33.13 37.86 35.8738.00

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R6 2:25.61

32.21 37.55 36.7239.13

ABF-NE 12Ortega, Chelsea M7 2:26.15

33.43 36.63 38.4437.65

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M8 2:32.69

33.96 38.72 39.5240.49

ABF-NE 12Dickson, Catherine I9 2:34.65

36.00 40.26 37.1541.24

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M10 2:35.02

36.19 39.45 39.6539.73

ACES-NE 12Eldridge, Ava G11 2:36.70

35.84 41.38 38.1741.31

SOLO-NE 11Bene, Juliette Z12 2:37.59

34.06 39.67 42.0441.82

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Casey C13 2:39.05

34.91 40.70 41.0242.42

WTST-NE 11Jesson, Samantha H14 2:40.26

36.51 40.16 42.1141.48

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E15 2:44.88

36.46 42.58 43.0242.82

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E16 3:18.36

46.98 51.42 48.7651.20

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K1 30.84

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M2 31.09

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet3 32.18

SOLO-NE 12Tanguay, Isabella J4 32.31

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A5 32.73

SOLO-NE 12Travers, Lyla G6 33.46

ACES-NE 12Kerr, Kaelyn L7 33.65

ABF-NE 12Ortega, Chelsea M8 33.85

SOLO-NE 10Hebel, Taryn L9 34.94

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M10 35.01

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M*11 35.72

SOLO-NE 11Shaheen, Lena E*11 35.72

SOLO-NE 11Bene, Juliette Z13 35.85

WTST-NE 12Tennebo, Liv14 36.39

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M15 37.38

ACES-NE 12Eldridge, Ava G16 37.73

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R17 37.98

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E18 38.05

ABF-NE 12Dickson, Catherine I19 38.09

WTST-NE 11Rbeiz, Nour M20 38.61

SOLO-NE 11Steckler, Nel E21 39.29

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S22 40.75

WTST-NE 12Berube, Corrina E23 41.03

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Camdyn Rae K24 42.53

WTST-NE 12McGillicuddy, Murron E25 42.55

ACES-NE 11Bennett, Jolene M26 42.69

WTST-NE 12Greene, Eileen T27 43.37

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E28 43.44

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Anneleen X29 43.74

ABF-NE 10Rubin-Esposito, Lea C30 44.15

SOLO-NE  9Alperin, Jenna C31 44.22

SOLO-NE 10McNally, Amelia A32 44.52

WTST-NE 11Rigaud, Audrey M33 44.99

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E34 45.61

ACES-NE 11Fox, Julianne E35 45.81

SOLO-NE 11Babineau, Makenna L36 46.21

ACES-NE 11Martin, Kylie E37 47.11

SOLO-NE 11Anderson, Isabel L38 47.58

SOLO-NE 11Perrigo, Abby M39 47.81

SOLO-NE  9Bistany, Marina G40 51.32

WTST-NE 11Post, Katherine L41 53.26

SION-NE 11Ahalpara, Rhea42 54.67

ABF-NE  9Vaughan, Madison M43 57.19

SOLO-NE  9Gamby, Shiloh J44 58.43

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Emily M45 59.70

SOLO-NE  9Premo, Ava S46 1:00.10

SOLO-NE  9Elliott, Adel T47 1:05.56

SOLO-NE  9Mitchell, Julia M--- DQ

SOLO-NE 11Trombly, Faith E--- DQ

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Lilly B--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A1 1:03.31

30.58 32.73

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K2 1:07.46

32.73 34.73

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet3 1:07.55

33.59 33.96

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A4 1:08.03

33.78 34.25

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E5 1:09.57

33.89 35.68

SOLO-NE 12Tanguay, Isabella J6 1:10.44

33.71 36.73

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M7 1:10.82

34.18 36.64

ACES-NE 12Kerr, Kaelyn L8 1:12.14

35.54 36.60

SOLO-NE 12Gallant, Amelia R9 1:15.40

35.90 39.50

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R10 1:16.02

36.72 39.30

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y11 1:16.99

37.32 39.67

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M12 1:17.17

37.38 39.79

SION-NE 12Gouldson, Brienne R13 1:20.07

39.13 40.94

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M14 1:20.82

39.47 41.35

ACES-NE 12Eldridge, Ava G15 1:20.87

39.25 41.62

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M16 1:21.69

39.67 42.02

ABF-NE 10Anderson, Kahlan Y17 1:21.92

38.76 43.16

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M18 1:22.58

41.74 40.84

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E19 1:26.13

42.92 43.21

WTST-NE 11Jesson, Samantha H20 1:26.40

41.81 44.59

SOLO-NE 10Tully, Fallon B21 1:28.99

42.79 46.20

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Camdyn Rae K22 1:29.35

44.07 45.28

ACES-NE 11Bennett, Jolene M23 1:33.05

44.01 49.04

ACES-NE 11Fox, Julianne E24 1:39.74

48.17 51.57

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E25 1:41.04

49.36 51.68

ABF-NE 10Gay, Samantha M26 1:41.74

SOLO-NE 11Babineau, Makenna L27 1:42.38

48.94 53.44
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2021 NE SOLO Season Opener - 10/16/2021 to 10/17/2021

Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A1 33.91

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M2 36.49

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M3 36.62

SOLO-NE 12Nichols, Elizabeth G4 36.73

ABF-NE 10Anderson, Kahlan Y5 38.63

SOLO-NE 12Musumarra, Haley E6 38.95

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Aubrey Y7 39.40

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y8 39.97

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K9 40.10

ABF-NE 12Ortega, Chelsea M10 40.28

SOLO-NE 12Travers, Lyla G11 41.17

SOLO-NE 11Bene, Juliette Z12 41.73

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M13 42.83

SOLO-NE 10Hebel, Taryn L14 43.10

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Casey C15 43.46

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R16 43.98

SION-NE 12Gouldson, Brienne R17 44.18

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Anneleen X18 44.76

ACES-NE 12Eldridge, Ava G19 45.40

WTST-NE 11Jesson, Samantha H20 45.61

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S21 46.86

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Camdyn Rae K22 47.81

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E23 50.89

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E24 51.34

ABF-NE 10Rubin-Esposito, Lea C25 52.13

SOLO-NE 11Steckler, Nel E26 53.91

ABF-NE 10Gay, Samantha M27 54.25

ACES-NE 10Chanthaprasert, Ellie A28 54.65

SOLO-NE  9Alperin, Jenna C29 55.37

SION-NE 10Myers, Amelia M30 59.96

SOLO-NE  9Murray, Avery S31 1:01.44

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Emily M33 1:03.57

WTST-NE 11Post, Katherine L34 1:10.57

SOLO-NE  8Centric, Finley B35 1:17.74

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Lilly B32 DQ

ABF-NE  9Vaughan, Madison M--- DQ

SOLO-NE 11Trombly, Faith E--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A1 1:11.94

34.25 37.69

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M2 1:19.78

37.37 42.41

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A3 1:22.65

39.41 43.24

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M4 1:22.70

38.38 44.32

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K5 1:22.98

39.97 43.01

SOLO-NE 12Musumarra, Haley E6 1:24.46

39.37 45.09

ABF-NE 10Feng, Sophie F7 1:26.18

41.19 44.99

SOLO-NE 12Gallant, Amelia R8 1:26.55

39.55 47.00

ABF-NE 12Dickson, Catherine I9 1:27.00

41.33 45.67

ABF-NE 12Ortega, Chelsea M10 1:27.58

41.08 46.50

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E11 1:28.78

43.14 45.64

SOLO-NE 11Bene, Juliette Z12 1:30.30

42.54 47.76

ACES-NE 12Eldridge, Ava G13 1:36.06

45.41 50.65

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Casey C14 1:36.22

43.58 52.64

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Camdyn Rae K15 1:40.21

48.16 52.05

WTST-NE 12Berube, Corrina E16 1:41.65

47.72 53.93

WTST-NE 12McGillicuddy, Murron E17 1:41.77

48.30 53.47

WTST-NE 12Greene, Eileen T18 1:42.74

48.43 54.31

WTST-NE 11Rbeiz, Nour M19 1:42.95

46.22 56.73

WTST-NE 11Rigaud, Audrey M20 1:45.20

49.32 55.88

WTST-NE 12Tennebo, Liv21 1:47.97

51.75 56.22

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E22 1:49.72

51.67 58.05

ACES-NE 11Fox, Julianne E23 1:49.79

51.74 58.05

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E24 1:50.50

51.81 58.69

SOLO-NE 11Anderson, Isabel L25 1:50.98

54.59 56.39

ACES-NE 10Chanthaprasert, Ellie A26 1:58.24

56.11 1:02.13

SOLO-NE 11Perrigo, Abby M27 2:04.11

56.45 1:07.66

SOLO-NE  9Elliott, Adel T28 2:11.15

1:02.48 1:08.67

WTST-NE 11Post, Katherine L29 2:29.00

1:07.18 1:21.82

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M1 28.63

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet2 29.20

SOLO-NE 12Nichols, Elizabeth G3 30.68

SOLO-NE 12Musumarra, Haley E4 31.81

SION-NE 12Gouldson, Brienne R5 32.98

SOLO-NE 10Hebel, Taryn L6 34.36

ACES-NE 12Kerr, Kaelyn L7 34.82

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y8 35.20

ABF-NE 12Dickson, Catherine I9 35.27

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M10 35.43

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S11 36.03

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M12 39.46

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M13 40.42

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Aubrey Y14 40.59

SOLO-NE 10Tully, Fallon B15 41.58

SOLO-NE 11Steckler, Nel E16 41.88

SOLO-NE  9Alperin, Jenna C17 42.67

WTST-NE 11Jesson, Samantha H18 43.05

ABF-NE 10Rubin-Esposito, Lea C19 44.58

WTST-NE 11Post, Katherine L20 47.76

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E21 48.52

SOLO-NE  9Mitchell, Julia M22 52.78

ACES-NE 11Fox, Julianne E23 53.32

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E24 54.90

ACES-NE 10Chanthaprasert, Ellie A25 DQ

ABF-NE  9Vaughan, Madison M--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet1 1:03.28

30.02 33.26

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M2 1:03.70

29.95 33.75

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A3 1:03.87

30.06 33.81

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A4 1:06.72

31.08 35.64

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E5 1:11.90

33.13 38.77

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K6 1:13.53

33.90 39.63

SOLO-NE 12Musumarra, Haley E7 1:14.50

32.86 41.64

SOLO-NE 12Gallant, Amelia R8 1:19.48

34.34 45.14

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R9 1:22.82

36.87 45.95

ABF-NE 12Dickson, Catherine I10 1:23.49

38.05 45.44

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E11 1:27.74

38.22 49.52

SOLO-NE 11Anderson, Isabel L12 1:43.15

46.34 56.81

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A1 1:06.92

31.67 35.25

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M2 1:07.78

32.72 35.06

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K3 1:10.98

31.88 39.10

SOLO-NE 12Nichols, Elizabeth G4 1:11.27

32.41 38.86

SOLO-NE 12Travers, Lyla G5 1:13.74

33.65 40.09
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2021 NE SOLO Season Opener - 10/16/2021 to 10/17/2021

Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
(Girls 12&U 100 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 12Ortega, Chelsea M6 1:15.25

34.68 40.57

ACES-NE 12Kerr, Kaelyn L7 1:15.41

33.93 41.48

SOLO-NE 12Gallant, Amelia R8 1:16.53

34.37 42.16

SOLO-NE 12Musumarra, Haley E9 1:16.77

35.68 41.09

WTST-NE 11Byrne, Amelia M10 1:17.24

37.90 39.34

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M11 1:18.70

36.85 41.85

ABF-NE 10Feng, Sophie F12 1:19.30

36.57 42.73

SOLO-NE 11Shaheen, Lena E13 1:19.43

35.44 43.99

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R14 1:20.46

36.13 44.33

ABF-NE 12Dickson, Catherine I15 1:21.66

37.38 44.28

ACES-NE 12Eldridge, Ava G16 1:23.17

39.47 43.70

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Casey C17 1:24.23

40.28 43.95

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M18 1:25.35

39.25 46.10

WTST-NE 12Tennebo, Liv19 1:26.68

38.36 48.32

SOLO-NE 11Steckler, Nel E20 1:27.66

40.47 47.19

WTST-NE 11Rigaud, Audrey M21 1:28.60

41.01 47.59

WTST-NE 11Rbeiz, Nour M22 1:29.03

43.38 45.65

ABF-NE 10dos Santos, Kate E23 1:29.29

41.19 48.10

WTST-NE 12Greene, Eileen T24 1:29.59

43.81 45.78

WTST-NE 12McGillicuddy, Murron E25 1:30.15

43.62 46.53

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S26 1:30.26

40.25 50.01

WTST-NE 12Berube, Corrina E27 1:30.37

42.34 48.03

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Camdyn Rae K28 1:31.39

44.23 47.16

WTST-NE 12Kennedy, Camryn E29 1:32.54

41.76 50.78

SOLO-NE  9Alperin, Jenna C30 1:38.48

44.70 53.78

ACES-NE 11Bennett, Jolene M31 1:38.59

45.25 53.34

SOLO-NE 11Anderson, Isabel L32 1:41.69

48.35 53.34

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E33 1:43.63

50.05 53.58

SOLO-NE 11Perrigo, Abby M34 1:46.18

50.81 55.37

SOLO-NE 11Trombly, Faith E35 1:48.04

52.62 55.42

SOLO-NE 11Babineau, Makenna L36 1:48.15

51.48 56.67

ACES-NE 11Martin, Kylie E37 1:49.33

47.86 1:01.47

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Lilly B38 1:51.70

53.80 57.90

SOLO-NE  9Mitchell, Julia M39 2:04.09

53.09 1:11.00

SOLO-NE  9Trombly, Emily M--- DQ

ABF-NE  9Vaughan, Madison M--- DQ

ACES-NE 11Fox, Julianne E--- DQ

SION-NE 11Ahalpara, Rhea--- DQ

SOLO-NE 11Bene, Juliette Z--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A1 2:19.64

31.00 36.54 32.1839.92

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M2 2:19.94

31.11 36.98 29.1042.75

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet3 2:20.47

30.76 35.18 31.0343.50

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A4 2:25.75

31.47 36.03 31.9146.34

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E5 2:34.31

34.51 38.99 32.4648.35

SOLO-NE 12Nichols, Elizabeth G6 2:34.46

31.66 39.61 35.5347.66

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K7 2:34.60

35.19 37.27 34.3047.84

SOLO-NE 12Travers, Lyla G8 2:38.49

35.36 40.49 34.8247.82

SOLO-NE 12Musumarra, Haley E9 2:44.66

35.01 42.94 37.8448.87

ACES-NE 12Kerr, Kaelyn L10 2:46.36

36.25 38.71 37.8953.51

ABF-NE 12Ortega, Chelsea M11 2:50.33

36.95 41.75 40.5151.12

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Aubrey Y12 2:57.31

45.18 44.75 36.8150.57

ABF-NE 12Dickson, Catherine I13 2:58.35

39.21 47.79 37.4953.86

ABF-NE 10Anderson, Kahlan Y14 2:59.32

41.64 45.52 38.0754.09

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M15 3:03.48

44.11 43.64 39.0656.67

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M16 3:06.06

41.29 43.83 45.4155.53

SOLO-NE 10Tully, Fallon B17 3:16.27

46.84 48.47 42.3258.64

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E18 3:39.59

58.31 55.11 45.681:00.49

ABF-NE 10Gay, Samantha M19 3:44.82

56.26 56.30 50.191:02.07

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R--- DQ

 
Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Kang, Sydney J1 24.57

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G2 25.03

UN-NE 14Cong, Brianna A3 25.35

UN-NE 14Zhao, Ariana W4 25.38

SOLO-NE 17Spencer, Paige E5 26.02

SOLO-NE 16Dominici, Cara M6 26.11

SOLO-NE 16Kisova, Veronika M7 26.32

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J8 26.44

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Paige I9 26.47

SOLO-NE 17Pentony, Isabel W10 26.78

UN-NE 13Bosma, Chloe B11 27.01

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L12 27.21

SOLO-NE 14Slosek, Sophia S13 27.29

UN-NE 15Wang, Ellie J14 27.52

UN-NE 17Berglund, Margit Addie15 27.57

SOLO-NE 17Hwang, Grace16 27.64

SOLO-NE 17Howarth, Jalen V17 27.65

SOLO-NE 14Gibbons, Mackenzie R18 27.84

SOLO-NE 13Jordan, Molly A19 27.94

SOLO-NE 17Mahar, Erin M20 27.95

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M21 28.02

SOLO-NE 17Gerkin, Isabella S22 28.42

SION-NE 16Kovalenko, Alexandra23 28.44

SOLO-NE 17Eastman, Abigail E24 28.83

SOLO-NE 17Krisler, Mae S25 28.90

SION-NE 14Andrade, Sophia G26 29.85

SOLO-NE 17Zeeh, Mackenzie M*27 30.17

SOLO-NE 13Olofson, Ailey C*27 30.17

SOLO-NE 15Bernard, Lauren R29 31.29

SOLO-NE 14Bonura-Learnard, Neve L30 31.31

SOLO-NE 15Reichert, Allison G31 31.44

UN-NE 13Berglund, Charlotta Sara32 31.92

SOLO-NE 15Miller, Emily A33 31.98

SOLO-NE 14Jumper, Annika R34 32.16

SION-NE 13Donahue, Margaret R35 32.70

SION-NE 13Hsu, Grace36 39.16

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Kang, Sydney J1 52.75

25.12 27.63

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G2 54.50

26.75 27.75



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:16 PM  10/18/2021  Page 5

2021 NE SOLO Season Opener - 10/16/2021 to 10/17/2021

Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
(Women 100 Yard Free)

UN-NE 14Cong, Brianna A3 54.64

26.29 28.35

SOLO-NE 16Boemer, Anna M4 54.72

26.11 28.61

UN-NE 14Zhao, Ariana W5 55.39

26.56 28.83

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J6 56.81

27.42 29.39

SOLO-NE 16Story, Jacqueline T7 57.39

27.64 29.75

SOLO-NE 17Spencer, Paige E8 57.77

27.38 30.39

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L9 58.52

27.64 30.88

SOLO-NE 17Hwang, Grace10 58.85

28.16 30.69

UN-NE 15Wang, Ellie J11 59.37

28.68 30.69

SOLO-NE 15Netishen, Julia R12 59.66

28.32 31.34

SOLO-NE 14Bender, Samantha S13 1:00.74

29.43 31.31

SOLO-NE 16Young, Ava G14 1:00.80

28.89 31.91

SOLO-NE 17Olofson, Brydine R15 1:01.74

29.50 32.24

SOLO-NE 14Gibbons, Mackenzie R16 1:02.16

29.81 32.35

SOLO-NE 13Jordan, Molly A17 1:02.18

29.68 32.50

SOLO-NE 17Mahar, Erin M18 1:02.49

29.95 32.54

SION-NE 16Kovalenko, Alexandra19 1:04.67

30.91 33.76

SOLO-NE 17Zeeh, Mackenzie M20 1:06.09

31.43 34.66

SOLO-NE 14Hatch, Beatrice W21 1:06.30

32.68 33.62

UN-NE 15Murray, Julia G22 1:06.52

31.14 35.38

SOLO-NE 13Netishen, Katherine M23 1:07.31

31.93 35.38

SOLO-NE 13Emery, Elle M24 1:07.91

31.84 36.07

SION-NE 14Andrade, Sophia G25 1:08.17

31.77 36.40

SOLO-NE 15Miller, Emily A26 1:10.71

34.47 36.24

ACES-NE 13Barnes, Scarlett A27 1:11.16

34.38 36.78

SOLO-NE 12Kim, Andrea G28 1:11.28

33.93 37.35

SION-NE 13Donahue, Margaret R29 1:11.30

33.13 38.17

SOLO-NE 15Reichert, Allison G30 1:12.33

35.13 37.20

ACES-NE 13Simpson, Anna M31 1:13.35

34.80 38.55

ACES-NE 14Badkar, Anoushka R32 1:16.60

36.00 40.60

ACES-NE 14Tanguay, Corinne A33 1:19.25

38.63 40.62

ACES-NE 13Hort, Jenna D34 1:19.54

38.43 41.11

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G1 1:56.80

27.22 29.72 29.6030.26

SOLO-NE 16Kisova, Veronika M2 2:00.50

27.73 30.53 30.7931.45

SOLO-NE 16Boemer, Anna M3 2:01.96

27.75 30.93 31.6631.62

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L4 2:03.41

27.99 30.98 32.4432.00

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Paige I5 2:05.71

28.26 31.55 33.2232.68

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J6 2:06.02

28.16 32.02 33.2832.56

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M7 2:06.91

29.03 32.02 33.1032.76

SOLO-NE 16Young, Ava G8 2:09.58

29.05 32.45 34.0634.02

SOLO-NE 13Jordan, Molly A9 2:13.30

30.00 34.28 34.2734.75

SOLO-NE 14Bender, Samantha S10 2:13.42

30.40 33.54 34.6134.87

SOLO-NE 14Hatch, Beatrice W11 2:22.81

33.93 35.86 35.4537.57

SOLO-NE 17Zeeh, Mackenzie M12 2:24.39

31.78 35.76 38.7238.13

UN-NE 15Murray, Julia G13 2:26.43

31.14 35.97 40.3239.00

SOLO-NE 12Kim, Andrea G14 2:29.43

33.74 38.33 36.7740.59

ACES-NE 13Barnes, Scarlett A15 2:29.80

34.24 37.83 38.1939.54

ACES-NE 14Roy, Sophia16 2:37.78

32.99 37.80 44.6542.34

ACES-NE 14Tanguay, Corinne A17 2:41.05

37.05 40.27 41.3942.34

ACES-NE 14Badkar, Anoushka R18 2:42.28

35.45 39.99 43.6443.20

 
Women 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G1 5:14.50

28.28 31.12 32.0831.30

32.05 32.21 32.11 32.28

32.22 30.85

SOLO-NE 16Kisova, Veronika M2 5:20.67

28.61 31.67 32.5832.35

32.64 32.67 32.87 32.58

32.90 31.80

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A3 5:23.66

29.56 32.91 33.0233.09

32.66 32.83 32.74 32.64

32.68 31.53

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet4 5:24.64

29.03 31.44 33.2132.82

33.12 33.36 33.41 33.27

33.43 31.55

SOLO-NE 16Dominici, Cara M5 5:24.73

28.65 32.02 33.1133.02

33.10 33.12 33.13 33.59

33.26 31.73

ABF-NE 12Zipagan, Jacqueline Marie M6 5:31.43

29.25 34.34 34.0734.99

33.98 33.81 33.14 33.54

32.70 31.61

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L7 5:38.75

29.04 32.22 33.6433.11

34.27 34.76 35.44 35.52

35.53 35.22

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J8 5:38.85

28.68 32.77 34.3933.86

34.46 34.99 34.88 35.34

35.18 34.30

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A9 5:41.39

30.09 34.14 34.2134.54

34.85 34.83 35.31 35.22

34.63 33.57

SOLO-NE 12Nichols, Elizabeth G10 5:51.95

29.80 33.99 35.7535.74

35.94 36.98 36.53 36.75

36.52 33.95

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K11 5:54.89

31.43 34.92 36.2635.88

36.39 35.85 36.58 36.33

36.06 35.19

SOLO-NE 13Jordan, Molly A12 5:59.56

30.91 35.70 37.4635.80

36.89 36.98 37.37 37.18

36.32 34.95

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E13 6:02.39

30.90 35.27 36.8236.65

37.36 37.36 37.50 37.64

37.41 35.48

SOLO-NE 12Travers, Lyla G14 6:09.34

33.05 36.71 38.1737.68

37.76 37.44 38.13 38.33

37.48 34.59

SOLO-NE 17Krisler, Mae S15 6:09.96

32.22 36.08 37.7137.44

37.93 38.18 38.05 38.02

37.66 36.67
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SOLO-NE 12Gallant, Amelia R16 6:11.66

32.29 36.94 38.6337.96

38.50 38.12 38.59 38.47

37.71 34.45

SOLO-NE 14Gibbons, Mackenzie R17 6:12.72

30.41 35.87 38.8037.77

38.34 38.38 39.15 38.59

34.62 40.79

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R18 6:17.00

32.85 38.30 38.4138.08

38.78 37.50 39.05 39.30

38.70 36.03

ACES-NE 12Kerr, Kaelyn L19 6:26.91

32.80 37.32 40.5539.44

39.42 39.81 39.80 40.10

40.02 37.65

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M20 6:36.19

33.70 38.74 40.7440.34

40.48 40.56 41.13 40.82

39.88 39.80

SOLO-NE 12Kim, Andrea G21 6:40.59

34.61 38.99 40.8340.74

41.18 41.78 41.61 41.66

40.56 38.63

ACES-NE 13Barnes, Scarlett A22 6:46.20

35.11 38.65 41.1740.14

42.36 41.81 41.93 42.63

41.87 40.53

SOLO-NE 11DeLano, Casey C23 7:12.03

37.83 42.34 43.8644.23

44.71 45.31 45.72 44.77

42.26 41.00

SOLO-NE 10DeLano, Camdyn Rae K24 7:46.93

40.11 46.64 46.4649.54

48.09 47.00 48.72 48.32

47.28 44.77

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E25 8:14.78

43.53 50.65 52.2249.68

50.52 1:41.63

46.43

 
Women 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Dominici, Cara M1 11:17.67

30.11 33.70 33.9733.88

33.72 33.62 33.66 33.72

33.67 34.29 34.08 33.78

34.19 35.70 34.15 33.93

35.47 35.81 33.87 32.35

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M2 11:31.90

30.22 33.73 35.0034.52

34.64 34.83 35.24 35.32

35.08 34.76 34.62 35.15

34.74 34.98 35.12 35.09

35.26 34.96 34.75 33.89

UN-NE 15Wang, Ellie J3 11:41.42

30.52 33.76 34.8634.29

35.63 36.20 35.55 36.28

35.87 35.83 35.64 35.67

35.60 35.82 35.31 35.76

35.08 34.99 35.12 33.64

SOLO-NE 16Young, Ava G4 12:05.47

30.59 34.11 35.7535.31

36.06 36.41 36.30 36.88

37.10 36.82 36.65 37.31

37.27 37.60 37.35 37.06

36.93 37.09 37.25 35.63

 
Women 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 16Li, Dana Y1 17:47.25

28.44 31.42 32.4132.09

32.51 32.63 32.55 32.74

32.31 32.90 32.81 32.70

32.81 32.65 33.02 32.87

32.93 32.61 32.90 33.10

32.80 33.01 32.76 32.73

32.60 32.60 32.60 32.21

32.59 32.28 31.93 31.43

29.31

CS-NE 17Driscoll, Kenzie R2 18:46.66

30.46 33.23 33.7533.68

33.86 33.96 33.86 34.19

34.09 34.29 33.88 34.05

34.57 34.39 34.34 34.15

34.48 34.50 34.61 34.44

34.52 34.69 34.63 34.42

34.40 34.62 34.68 34.35

34.62 34.80 34.35 34.45

33.35

UN-NE 15Wang, Ellie J3 19:22.46

31.30 34.34 35.2535.07

36.06 35.09 35.24 35.64

36.08 35.30 35.93 35.05

34.92 35.19 35.19 35.64

35.36 35.79 35.23 35.65

35.10 34.93 35.83 35.78

34.79 35.77 36.38 34.92

35.65 35.50 35.23 34.84

34.42

SOLO-NE 12Nichols, Elizabeth G4 20:06.59

30.48 35.25 36.8536.45

37.43 36.96 37.59 36.33

37.42 36.23 36.93 36.75

36.87 36.95 36.62 36.44

36.26 36.83 36.87 36.37

36.39 37.44 36.37 35.97

36.41 38.51 38.10 37.12

36.85 37.64 36.76 36.97

34.18

SOLO-NE 12Gallant, Amelia R5 21:18.69

33.36 37.68 38.8238.83

39.22 38.89 39.09 38.81

39.27 39.08 39.15 39.15

39.15 39.13 38.73 38.47

39.21 39.29 39.80 39.43

39.41 39.90 39.65 39.15

39.22 39.48 38.98 39.00

39.05 38.81 38.20 38.05

35.23

SOLO-NE 17Krisler, Mae S6 21:34.32

33.58 37.74 39.3638.95

39.76 40.00 39.54 39.35

39.99 39.31 39.55 39.49

39.81 39.11 39.44 39.40

39.34 39.78 39.47 39.47

39.58 39.80 39.98 39.32

39.68 39.74 39.55 39.32

39.73 39.23 38.75 38.97

38.23

CS-NE 13Allan, Eleanor K7 21:56.93

31.35 37.18 39.0639.84

39.55 40.45 40.69 40.26

41.56 40.69 40.07 40.30

40.87 40.83 40.74 40.44

40.37 40.44 40.83 40.11

40.76 39.36 40.00 40.37

40.53 40.44 40.53 40.25

41.29 40.17 39.85 39.27

38.48

CS-NE 12Perkins, Charley J8 23:27.05

35.71 41.31 42.3441.97

42.52 44.06 43.13 44.46

43.22 42.63 42.44 42.92

42.67 42.52 43.51 41.79

42.76 43.04 43.22 42.42

43.20 43.44 43.83 44.45

43.70 43.54 44.25 43.77

42.42 42.45 41.96 41.73

39.67

CS-NE 12Deming, Maia L9 24:40.94

37.68 43.13 45.5144.79

45.62 46.60 45.81 49.43

45.30 45.78 46.83 44.86

47.16 47.09 44.53 45.16

45.34 48.11 47.46 42.15

45.89 45.10 44.95 42.11

46.14 46.58 45.14 44.65

45.77 42.63 43.49 42.82

37.33

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Zhao, Ariana W1 57.62

28.06 29.56

UN-NE 14Cong, Brianna A2 59.33

28.72 30.61
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(Women 100 Yard Back)

SOLO-NE 17Kang, Sydney J3 1:00.09

28.67 31.42

SOLO-NE 16Kisova, Veronika M4 1:03.12

30.80 32.32

SOLO-NE 15Netishen, Julia R5 1:04.04

30.97 33.07

SOLO-NE 16Young, Ava G6 1:04.59

30.48 34.11

SOLO-NE 16Boemer, Anna M7 1:05.30

31.80 33.50

SOLO-NE 17Olofson, Brydine R8 1:06.56

31.95 34.61

SOLO-NE 17Mahar, Erin M9 1:07.04

32.69 34.35

SOLO-NE 13Jordan, Molly A10 1:08.14

33.31 34.83

SOLO-NE 17Eastman, Abigail E11 1:08.62

33.66 34.96

SOLO-NE 14Gibbons, Mackenzie R12 1:09.34

33.84 35.50

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L13 1:10.49

33.66 36.83

SOLO-NE 17Zeeh, Mackenzie M14 1:11.77

34.74 37.03

SOLO-NE 14Bender, Samantha S15 1:12.31

35.20 37.11

SION-NE 16Kovalenko, Alexandra16 1:15.06

35.36 39.70

ACES-NE 14Roy, Sophia17 1:17.73

37.09 40.64

SOLO-NE 14Hatch, Beatrice W18 1:17.87

39.46 38.41

SOLO-NE 13Netishen, Katherine M19 1:19.33

37.63 41.70

SOLO-NE 15Miller, Emily A20 1:20.39

38.78 41.61

SION-NE 13Donahue, Margaret R21 1:22.17

ACES-NE 13Hort, Jenna D22 1:23.46

39.06 44.40

ACES-NE 13Simpson, Anna M23 1:25.66

41.04 44.62

ACES-NE 14Tanguay, Corinne A24 1:28.96

44.32 44.64

 
Women 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Zhao, Ariana W1 2:05.23

29.30 31.63 31.6032.70

UN-NE 14Cong, Brianna A2 2:07.06

29.83 32.04 32.1833.01

SOLO-NE 16Kisova, Veronika M3 2:14.91

31.59 34.03 34.0635.23

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G4 2:15.35

31.66 34.29 34.1235.28

SOLO-NE 17Pentony, Isabel W5 2:17.02

31.95 34.65 34.5235.90

UN-NE 15Wang, Ellie J6 2:18.97

32.74 34.67 35.8735.69

SOLO-NE 16Dominici, Cara M7 2:19.70

32.65 34.66 35.9236.47

SOLO-NE 17Howarth, Jalen V8 2:22.21

32.55 35.69 36.8837.09

SOLO-NE 16Story, Jacqueline T9 2:22.48

33.12 35.67 36.6037.09

SOLO-NE 16Young, Ava G10 2:23.85

31.13 36.21 38.1238.39

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M11 2:24.61

33.89 36.69 36.8337.20

UN-NE 17Berglund, Margit Addie12 2:26.16

33.88 36.71 37.4638.11

SOLO-NE 13Jordan, Molly A13 2:26.79

33.97 37.09 38.1637.57

SOLO-NE 17Mahar, Erin M14 2:28.25

35.27 37.13 37.9137.94

SOLO-NE 12Tanguay, Isabella J15 2:30.52

35.26 38.92 37.1039.24

SOLO-NE 14Gibbons, Mackenzie R16 2:31.50

34.71 38.61 38.1340.05

UN-NE 13Bosma, Chloe B17 2:32.19

35.62 38.73 38.3839.46

SOLO-NE 17Zeeh, Mackenzie M18 2:38.02

36.03 39.15 41.6041.24

SOLO-NE 17Gerkin, Isabella S19 2:40.24

37.02 40.82 40.8741.53

SOLO-NE 15Miller, Emily A20 2:56.68

41.48 44.38 44.6246.20

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Spencer, Paige E1 1:06.80

32.35 34.45

SOLO-NE 17Kang, Sydney J2 1:09.38

32.93 36.45

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G3 1:11.90

33.80 38.10

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L4 1:15.05

34.71 40.34

SOLO-NE 17Olofson, Brydine R5 1:15.59

35.50 40.09

SOLO-NE 17Eastman, Abigail E6 1:16.95

35.73 41.22

SOLO-NE 15Netishen, Julia R7 1:18.07

37.27 40.80

SOLO-NE 16Kisova, Veronika M8 1:18.80

37.45 41.35

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M9 1:19.46

37.86 41.60

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Paige I10 1:19.48

37.32 42.16

SOLO-NE 17Mahar, Erin M11 1:21.92

38.38 43.54

SION-NE 14Andrade, Sophia G12 1:25.44

39.08 46.36

SOLO-NE 13Emery, Elle M13 1:28.34

40.57 47.77

SOLO-NE 14Bonura-Learnard, Neve L14 1:30.96

44.00 46.96

SOLO-NE 13Netishen, Katherine M15 1:31.86

41.86 50.00

ACES-NE 14Roy, Sophia16 1:32.40

43.79 48.61

SOLO-NE 15Miller, Emily A17 1:33.47

43.89 49.58

ACES-NE 13Hort, Jenna D18 1:38.94

47.51 51.43

ACES-NE 14Badkar, Anoushka R19 1:41.13

48.86 52.27

SOLO-NE 15Reichert, Allison G20 1:41.47

48.25 53.22

 
Women 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Kang, Sydney J1 2:26.74

33.42 37.03 38.5737.72

SOLO-NE 17Spencer, Paige E2 2:28.56

33.73 38.03 37.7139.09

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G3 2:38.23

35.85 40.20 41.0441.14

SOLO-NE 16Dominici, Cara M4 2:40.30

35.63 40.59 41.9242.16

SOLO-NE 16Story, Jacqueline T5 2:41.67

36.64 41.08 42.5941.36

SOLO-NE 14Slosek, Sophia S6 2:44.36

36.63 42.27 42.7742.69

UN-NE 15Wang, Ellie J7 2:44.82

37.39 41.26 42.6943.48

SOLO-NE 17Eastman, Abigail E8 2:46.05

36.48 41.80 44.3943.38

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L9 2:46.68

37.50 41.70 44.4843.00

SOLO-NE 17Gerkin, Isabella S10 2:49.69

36.87 43.06 45.3844.38

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Paige I11 2:52.22

38.06 43.47 45.5945.10

SOLO-NE 17Krisler, Mae S12 3:04.06

41.03 47.03 47.6648.34

SION-NE 14Andrade, Sophia G13 3:08.09

40.73 47.68 50.0649.62

SOLO-NE 14Bonura-Learnard, Neve L14 3:16.82

45.10 50.12 49.8151.79

UN-NE 13Berglund, Charlotta Sara15 3:19.76

44.33 51.03 52.0252.38

SION-NE 13Hsu, Grace16 3:56.75

51.14 1:00.92 1:00.931:03.76
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Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Kang, Sydney J1 57.44

26.95 30.49

UN-NE 14Cong, Brianna A2 59.26

27.76 31.50

UN-NE 14Zhao, Ariana W3 59.53

27.25 32.28

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L4 1:00.11

27.98 32.13

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J5 1:00.69

28.08 32.61

SOLO-NE 17Hwang, Grace6 1:02.44

28.98 33.46

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G7 1:02.86

29.78 33.08

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M8 1:04.35

30.23 34.12

SOLO-NE 14Slosek, Sophia S9 1:06.49

30.80 35.69

SOLO-NE 14Bender, Samantha S10 1:11.92

33.82 38.10

SOLO-NE 15Reichert, Allison G11 1:18.64

35.48 43.16

SOLO-NE 12Kim, Andrea G12 1:19.21

37.90 41.31

UN-NE 15Murray, Julia G13 1:26.68

37.01 49.67

SOLO-NE 14Bonura-Learnard, Neve L14 1:26.71

39.16 47.55

ACES-NE 13Simpson, Anna M15 1:27.81

41.09 46.72

SOLO-NE 16Story, Jacqueline T--- DQ

 
Women 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Boemer, Anna M1 2:10.49

28.25 32.68 35.3234.24

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L2 2:15.33

28.99 33.20 37.8535.29

SOLO-NE 16Story, Jacqueline T3 2:16.61

30.03 34.04 37.0535.49

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J4 2:18.48

29.43 34.70 37.9336.42

SOLO-NE 17Hwang, Grace5 2:21.86

30.45 35.81 38.7436.86

SOLO-NE 15Bernard, Lauren R6 2:46.75

35.11 40.18 47.3444.12

 
Women 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Kang, Sydney J1 59.08

26.87 32.21

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J2 1:01.80

28.35 33.45

SOLO-NE 16Boemer, Anna M3 1:03.00

28.51 34.49

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Paige I4 1:06.42

30.24 36.18

SOLO-NE 18Cavalier, Caroline L5 1:06.78

30.87 35.91

SOLO-NE 16Kisova, Veronika M6 1:07.64

30.46 37.18

UN-NE 13Bosma, Chloe B7 1:08.08

30.92 37.16

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M8 1:08.49

31.54 36.95

SOLO-NE 17Pentony, Isabel W9 1:09.01

31.08 37.93

SOLO-NE 16Young, Ava G10 1:09.41

31.12 38.29

SOLO-NE 17Howarth, Jalen V11 1:09.69

31.23 38.46

SOLO-NE 17Mahar, Erin M12 1:11.80

33.38 38.42

SOLO-NE 17Gerkin, Isabella S13 1:12.35

34.41 37.94

SOLO-NE 14Gibbons, Mackenzie R14 1:13.55

32.92 40.63

SOLO-NE 13Jordan, Molly A15 1:13.76

32.02 41.74

SOLO-NE 13Olofson, Ailey C16 1:17.16

37.19 39.97

SOLO-NE 17Zeeh, Mackenzie M17 1:17.22

35.10 42.12

SOLO-NE 15Reichert, Allison G18 1:17.66

34.04 43.62

SION-NE 13Donahue, Margaret R19 1:20.39

36.48 43.91

SOLO-NE 15Bernard, Lauren R20 1:20.77

36.51 44.26

SOLO-NE 14Bonura-Learnard, Neve L21 1:21.83

38.66 43.17

SOLO-NE 14Jumper, Annika R22 1:27.74

38.77 48.97

SION-NE 13Hsu, Grace23 1:34.58

42.84 51.74

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J1 2:14.06

29.16 33.68 32.6538.57

SOLO-NE 16Story, Jacqueline T2 2:19.35

29.46 34.52 33.6141.76

SOLO-NE 14Slosek, Sophia S3 2:22.77

31.06 36.72 33.1641.83

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Paige I4 2:22.78

30.24 35.26 32.1745.11

SOLO-NE 17Hwang, Grace5 2:27.95

30.94 37.99 35.6443.38

SOLO-NE 14Bender, Samantha S6 2:36.24

34.55 39.45 34.7247.52

SOLO-NE 14Gibbons, Mackenzie R7 2:38.77

34.69 38.22 32.7553.11

SOLO-NE 14Hatch, Beatrice W8 2:47.45

36.76 42.86 37.3950.44

SOLO-NE 17Zeeh, Mackenzie M9 2:50.79

38.49 40.76 40.4451.10

SOLO-NE 12Kim, Andrea G10 2:55.24

36.51 44.31 38.9155.51

ACES-NE 13Barnes, Scarlett A11 2:55.45

40.30 44.50 39.2451.41

SOLO-NE 14Bonura-Learnard, Neve L12 3:02.69

41.27 49.13 40.8251.47

ACES-NE 14Badkar, Anoushka R13 3:09.49

42.17 48.74 42.4356.15

SION-NE 16Kovalenko, Alexandra--- DQ

 
Women 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Phelps, Sophia G1 4:46.08

30.42 35.12 36.9238.22

41.55 41.73 33.16 28.96

SOLO-NE 16Lord, Avery J2 4:46.86

29.00 33.92 36.5336.29

40.35 41.66 35.27 33.84

SOLO-NE 16Dominici, Cara M3 4:53.21

30.87 36.92 37.8137.63

41.74 42.75 33.99 31.50

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M4 5:05.50

31.21 35.42 38.5139.75

45.48 45.77 35.26 34.10

JCCS-NE 15Waitekus, Song L5 5:07.42

32.79 37.36 38.9740.52

43.13 44.28 35.74 34.63

JCCS-NE 17Wager, Brooke C6 5:13.00

34.61 42.86 36.3936.49

44.42 45.80 38.14 34.29

SOLO-NE 17Howarth, Jalen V7 5:14.29

34.35 41.02 38.6238.70

47.09 46.76 34.35 33.40

JCCS-NE 16Robbins, Cecelia E8 5:16.65

33.88 38.68 41.5542.42

43.67 44.11 37.45 34.89

JCCS-NE 14Auerbach, Madeleine J9 5:16.90

31.86 37.65 41.7343.10

46.19 46.13 35.15 35.09

JCCS-NE 15Takata, Bella L10 5:24.69

36.10 41.20 42.6042.75

45.24 45.53 35.96 35.31

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E11 5:26.01

35.03 40.72 40.4540.49

49.04 50.42 35.71 34.15

JCCS-NE 15Weiner, Sophia M12 5:31.17

33.28 41.32

51.32 52.22 37.21 36.16
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Results
(Women 400 Yard IM)

JCCS-NE 15Vaynshteyn, Rebecca P13 5:41.65

34.75 40.62 42.8542.85

49.93 51.16 39.92 39.57

JCCS-NE 15Major, Hannah C14 6:01.08

38.05 44.81

50.92 50.83 42.89 40.80

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ACES-NE  8Field, Samuel W1 16.76

SOLO-NE  6Guillaume, Jace E2 21.14

ACES-NE  8Martiniello, Joseph T3 23.81

SOLO-NE  7Barrett, George P4 25.78

ACES-NE  7Bennett, Shayne P5 26.03

SOLO-NE  7Morris, Gradon K6 29.69

SOLO-NE  6Welch, Samuel R7 41.66

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ACES-NE  8Field, Samuel W1 22.44

SOLO-NE  6Guillaume, Jace E2 25.69

ACES-NE  7Bennett, Shayne P3 28.50

SOLO-NE  7Barrett, George P4 28.64

ACES-NE  8Martiniello, Joseph T5 29.63

SOLO-NE  7Morris, Gradon K6 34.84

SOLO-NE  6Welch, Samuel R7 39.86

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ACES-NE  8Field, Samuel W1 26.17

ACES-NE  7Bennett, Shayne P--- DQ

ACES-NE  8Martiniello, Joseph T--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ACES-NE  8Martiniello, Joseph T2 32.88

ACES-NE  8Field, Samuel W--- DQ

ACES-NE  7Bennett, Shayne P1 DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 25.99

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E2 29.75

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A3 31.25

ABF-NE 11Kotnisz, Krzysztof R4 31.43

ACES-NE 12Woodbury, Shay A5 32.60

SOLO-NE 11Bugli, William C6 32.62

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J7 33.22

ABF-NE 11Paulo-Courtney, Jaeden D8 33.88

SION-NE 10Kuruvilla, Jack D9 35.77

SION-NE 12Jeslani, Ansh10 35.97

SION-NE 11Parthibhan, Sarangan11 36.66

ABF-NE 10Gupta, Andrej12 36.86

SOLO-NE 11Meng, David C13 37.68

SOLO-NE 11Itrato, Lucas D14 38.14

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Adriaan B15 38.57

SOLO-NE 11Carter, Evan R16 40.56

SOLO-NE 10Bishop, Thomas R17 41.33

SOLO-NE  9Larkin, Brendan T18 42.38

SOLO-NE 10Panagos, Rhys J19 43.89

SOLO-NE  9Morris, Broderick A20 48.13

SOLO-NE  9Morrison, Colin M21 51.72

WTST-NE 11Richards, Colton M22 52.80

SOLO-NE 10Shanaver, Rylan J23 53.63

ACES-NE  8Martiniello, Joseph T24 53.69

SOLO-NE  9Eaton, Maddox G25 1:06.60

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Perlack Jr, Dale J1 1:05.52

29.98 35.54

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E2 1:06.56

32.07 34.49

ACES-NE 12Woodbury, Shay A3 1:11.52

34.65 36.87

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J4 1:18.24

36.07 42.17

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C5 1:21.11

SION-NE 12Jeslani, Ansh6 1:21.32

38.31 43.01

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Adriaan B7 1:22.68

39.76 42.92

SION-NE 11Parthibhan, Sarangan8 1:23.36

39.96 43.40

SION-NE 10Kuruvilla, Jack D9 1:24.61

38.80 45.81

SOLO-NE 11Meng, David C10 1:25.26

41.15 44.11

ABF-NE 10Gupta, Andrej11 1:25.67

39.35 46.32

SOLO-NE 11Itrato, Lucas D12 1:25.73

40.49 45.24

SOLO-NE 10Bender, Bryce W13 1:36.00

43.25 52.75

SION-NE 11Klempf, Nathan14 1:37.02

44.38 52.64

SION-NE 11Klempf, Maxim15 1:37.32

44.61 52.71

WTST-NE 11Richards, Colton M16 2:07.25

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 2:04.54

29.05 31.68 31.7832.03

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A2 2:19.70

33.14 35.48 34.7536.33

ACES-NE 12Woodbury, Shay A3 2:29.96

35.06 38.29 37.8638.75

SOLO-NE 11Bugli, William C4 2:33.88

33.71 39.85 39.1741.15

ABF-NE 11Paulo-Courtney, Jaeden D5 2:37.94

35.75 40.33 40.4241.44

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C6 2:50.92

39.91 44.05 1:27.24

SOLO-NE 11Itrato, Lucas D7 3:00.62

39.59 46.45 46.6647.92

ABF-NE 10Gupta, Andrej8 3:04.58

37.22 46.57 49.5251.27

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 29.61

ABF-NE 11Kotnisz, Krzysztof R2 34.48

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E3 34.62

ACES-NE 12Woodbury, Shay A4 35.89

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A5 37.27

SOLO-NE 11Bugli, William C6 38.77

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Adriaan B7 39.21

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J8 39.69

SOLO-NE 11Meng, David C9 41.88

SION-NE 12Jeslani, Ansh10 42.08

SION-NE 10Kuruvilla, Jack D11 42.20

ABF-NE 10Gupta, Andrej12 44.52

SION-NE 11Parthibhan, Sarangan13 45.52

SOLO-NE 10Panagos, Rhys J14 47.35

SOLO-NE 11Carter, Evan R15 47.40

SOLO-NE 11Itrato, Lucas D16 49.30

SOLO-NE  9Larkin, Brendan T17 49.63

SOLO-NE 10Bishop, Thomas R18 49.73

SOLO-NE  9Morrison, Colin M19 51.08

SOLO-NE  9Morris, Broderick A20 52.47

SOLO-NE 10Shanaver, Rylan J21 1:00.09

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A1 1:15.43

37.46 37.97

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E2 1:15.48

37.40 38.08

ACES-NE 12Woodbury, Shay A3 1:18.74

38.27 40.47

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J4 1:28.72

42.00 46.72

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C6 1:34.00

SOLO-NE 11Meng, David C7 1:35.32

SION-NE 10Kuruvilla, Jack D8 1:38.72

47.26 51.46

SOLO-NE 10Bender, Bryce W9 1:44.56

WTST-NE 11Richards, Colton M10 DQ

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Adriaan B5 DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 34.39

ABF-NE 11Kotnisz, Krzysztof R2 37.25

SOLO-NE 12Perlack Jr, Dale J3 39.72

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A4 43.23

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E5 44.48
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(Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast)

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Adriaan B6 46.60

ABF-NE 11Paulo-Courtney, Jaeden D8 47.87

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C9 48.45

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J10 48.62

SOLO-NE 11Bugli, William C11 49.06

SOLO-NE 11Meng, David C12 52.72

SOLO-NE 11Itrato, Lucas D13 53.40

SOLO-NE 10Bender, Bryce W16 1:01.26

SION-NE 11Klempf, Maxim--- DQ

SION-NE 11Parthibhan, Sarangan7 DQ

WTST-NE 11Richards, Colton M--- DQ

SION-NE 11Klempf, Nathan15 DQ

ABF-NE 10Gupta, Andrej14 DQ

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Kotnisz, Krzysztof R1 1:21.90

38.67 43.23

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A2 1:28.53

42.81 45.72

ABF-NE 11Paulo-Courtney, Jaeden D3 1:43.36

49.47 53.89

SOLO-NE 11Meng, David C4 1:46.29

49.07 57.22

SOLO-NE 11Itrato, Lucas D5 2:01.18

56.95 1:04.23

WTST-NE 11Richards, Colton M--- DQ

SOLO-NE  9Eaton, Maddox G--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Kotnisz, Krzysztof R1 32.11

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E2 33.38

SOLO-NE 12Perlack Jr, Dale J3 34.39

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A4 35.04

ABF-NE 11Paulo-Courtney, Jaeden D5 41.28

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J6 41.31

SION-NE 10Kuruvilla, Jack D7 44.87

SOLO-NE 11Meng, David C8 45.77

SION-NE 11Parthibhan, Sarangan9 45.89

SION-NE 12Jeslani, Ansh10 48.78

ABF-NE 10Gupta, Andrej11 48.84

SOLO-NE 10Bender, Bryce W12 50.51

SOLO-NE 11Itrato, Lucas D13 51.02

SION-NE 11Klempf, Nathan15 DQ

SION-NE 11Klempf, Maxim14 DQ

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 1:02.33

29.85 32.48

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A2 1:15.37

35.87 39.50

ABF-NE 11Paulo-Courtney, Jaeden D3 1:33.22

42.87 50.35

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E1 1:18.12

36.22 41.90

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A2 1:22.98

35.87 47.11

ACES-NE 12Woodbury, Shay A3 1:23.05

37.58 45.47

ABF-NE 11Paulo-Courtney, Jaeden D4 1:27.64

41.53 46.11

SION-NE 11Van Herck, Adriaan B5 1:29.60

41.88 47.72

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J6 1:30.15

41.25 48.90

SOLO-NE 11Bugli, William C7 1:30.67

40.91 49.76

SION-NE 11Parthibhan, Sarangan8 1:34.62

46.52 48.10

SION-NE 10Kuruvilla, Jack D9 1:37.15

44.42 52.73

ABF-NE 10Gupta, Andrej10 1:37.57

44.60 52.97

SOLO-NE 11Itrato, Lucas D11 1:38.92

49.88 49.04

SOLO-NE 11Meng, David C12 1:44.47

49.55 54.92

ACES-NE  8Field, Samuel W--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Lu, Ethan Y1 2:16.64

29.22 36.52 31.8839.02

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A2 2:40.03

35.80 40.14 34.5849.51

ABF-NE 11Kotnisz, Krzysztof R3 2:40.18

34.06 41.69 36.9447.49

ABF-NE 11Paulo-Courtney, Jaeden D4 3:06.01

43.70 46.28 40.2755.76

SOLO-NE 11Bugli, William C5 3:07.69

41.45 46.83 40.3659.05

 
Men 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17McLaughlin, Daniel F1 21.55

SOLO-NE 16Xia, Christopher2 21.82

SOLO-NE 18Van De Water, Ethan T3 21.96

UN-NE 15Feng, Oliver X4 22.53

SOLO-NE 15Williams, Luke R5 23.44

SOLO-NE 17Thomas, Jake M6 23.72

UN-NE 16Bosma, Tyler B7 23.79

SOLO-NE 15Whitaker, Samuel J8 23.88

UN-NE 16Liu, Henry C9 23.96

SOLO-NE 15Hobden, John C10 24.80

SOLO-NE 14Hwang, Daniel E11 25.49

SOLO-NE 16Musumarra, Joseph R12 25.51

ACES-NE 15Grabar, Hunter S13 25.63

SOLO-NE 14Adler, Joshua L14 25.79

SION-NE 14Gouldson, Aiden S15 25.81

SOLO-NE 15Dube, Jorell16 25.91

SOLO-NE 17Burns, Quinn D17 26.11

SOLO-NE 14Olofson, Sheadon A18 26.33

SOLO-NE 15Buehrle, Aidan Q19 26.39

SION-NE 15Kraytman, Mehael V20 26.50

SOLO-NE 13Bunyar, Miles L21 26.83

SION-NE 17Chudnovsky, Mark B22 27.43

ACES-NE 14Bagtaz, Spencer C23 27.59

SOLO-NE 14Zeeh, John P24 28.06

SION-NE 15Gupta, Shlok25 28.70

SOLO-NE 13Scheffler, Samuel Y26 31.41

 
Men 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Xia, Christopher1 48.15

23.07 25.08

SOLO-NE 17McLaughlin, Daniel F2 49.32

23.72 25.60

UN-NE 15Feng, Oliver X3 50.03

23.89 26.14

UN-NE 16Liu, Henry C4 50.98

24.69 26.29

UN-NE 14Gou, Lang5 51.27

24.20 27.07

SOLO-NE 15Williams, Luke R6 52.34

25.27 27.07

UN-NE 16Bosma, Tyler B7 52.99

24.94 28.05

SOLO-NE 15Whitaker, Samuel J8 53.46

25.36 28.10

SOLO-NE 16Mistretta, Samuel J9 55.43

26.72 28.71

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Colin J10 56.41

27.39 29.02

ACES-NE 15Grabar, Hunter S11 56.83

27.58 29.25

SOLO-NE 14Olofson, Sheadon A12 57.52

27.13 30.39

SOLO-NE 14Adler, Joshua L13 58.16

28.56 29.60

SOLO-NE 16Musumarra, Joseph R14 58.82

28.00 30.82

SOLO-NE 17King, Alexander J15 58.98

27.89 31.09

SOLO-NE 15Buehrle, Aidan Q16 59.66

28.64 31.02

SOLO-NE 15Dube, Jorell17 1:00.01

28.47 31.54

SOLO-NE 14Allen, Andrew J18 1:01.38

29.21 32.17
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2021 NE SOLO Season Opener - 10/16/2021 to 10/17/2021

Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
(Men 100 Yard Free)

ACES-NE 14Bagtaz, Spencer C19 1:01.78

29.42 32.36

SOLO-NE 13Erickson, Richard C20 1:01.79

28.82 32.97

SOLO-NE 14Zeeh, John P21 1:04.32

30.03 34.29

SOLO-NE 14Mysliwy, Logan P22 1:04.91

31.08 33.83

SOLO-NE 13Scheffler, Samuel Y23 1:11.40

34.86 36.54

SOLO-NE 13Sabalakov, Daniel A24 1:15.43

35.63 39.80

 
Men 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Gou, Lang1 1:51.84

24.98 27.38 30.2929.19

UN-NE 16Bosma, Tyler B2 1:53.52

25.10 28.05 30.1830.19

SOLO-NE 15Williams, Luke R3 1:56.45

26.23 29.13 30.7130.38

SOLO-NE 17Runnette, James M4 1:59.98

27.51 30.68 30.5831.21

SOLO-NE 15Whitaker, Samuel J5 2:00.95

26.17 30.63 31.8432.31

ACES-NE 15Grabar, Hunter S6 2:03.11

28.65 31.70 30.4232.34

SOLO-NE 17Burns, Quinn D7 2:04.63

28.00 31.82 32.2032.61

SOLO-NE 15Eaton, Charles C8 2:07.19

29.06 32.35 31.9433.84

SOLO-NE 17King, Alexander J9 2:07.56

27.50 31.56 35.0533.45

SOLO-NE 16Musumarra, Joseph R10 2:07.70

30.28 32.11 31.3433.97

SOLO-NE 14Zeeh, John P11 2:13.51

29.18 32.85 35.8235.66

SOLO-NE 13Erickson, Richard C12 2:22.46

31.30 35.91 35.7439.51

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E13 2:29.27

33.87 38.86 37.8738.67

SOLO-NE 13Scheffler, Samuel Y14 2:38.24

35.78 40.23 40.8541.38

 
Men 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17McLaughlin, Daniel F1 5:03.36

27.60 30.51 30.9031.09

31.21 31.15 31.27 30.78

30.03 28.82

SOLO-NE 17Thomas, Jake M2 5:09.35

27.94 30.84 31.5630.72

31.15 31.78 31.64 32.39

31.59 29.74

UN-NE 14Gou, Lang3 5:10.04

27.62 30.72 31.1630.95

31.19 31.65 31.33 31.95

32.58 30.89

SOLO-NE 15Whitaker, Samuel J4 5:39.30

27.87 32.83 34.1133.74

35.16 35.14 35.64 35.37

34.40 35.04

SOLO-NE 17Burns, Quinn D5 5:48.47

29.50 33.52 35.7335.11

36.07 35.81 35.73 36.48

36.19 34.33

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A6 6:00.64

33.56 36.44 36.9836.97

36.58 36.98 36.82 36.16

35.43 34.72

ACES-NE 14Bagtaz, Spencer C7 6:19.90

32.38 36.32 38.4337.68

38.29 39.36 39.93 40.15

39.46 37.90

SOLO-NE 13Erickson, Richard C8 6:21.08

31.90 36.28 38.5939.14

39.82 40.29 41.06 40.85

38.36 34.79

ACES-NE 12Woodbury, Shay A9 6:35.04

35.98 39.10 39.6939.84

39.85 40.79 40.56 40.78

40.18 38.27

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E10 6:38.11

35.09 39.28 41.0041.19

41.14 40.90 41.21 40.41

39.69 38.20

SOLO-NE 10Whitaker, Riley J11 7:53.78

38.97 47.04 48.4446.95

49.91 48.81 49.98 49.65

48.53 45.50

 
Men 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 16Bosma, Tyler B1 10:24.19

27.42 31.59 32.6532.31

32.49 32.12 32.47 32.02

32.65 31.12 30.43 31.33

32.06 30.68 31.54 31.02

30.19 30.64 30.92 28.54

SOLO-NE 15Hobden, John C2 11:06.97

28.12 32.15 33.5732.49

33.28 33.22 33.54 33.00

33.59 34.07 33.49 34.05

34.56 34.54 34.12 34.03

34.24 34.15 33.64 33.12

SOLO-NE 15Eaton, Charles C3 11:58.44

30.34 34.46 36.4735.10

36.40 36.05 36.40 36.97

35.47 37.17 37.23 37.85

37.02 36.87 37.54 37.72

36.70 37.54 33.57 31.57

 
Men 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 17Reynoso Williams, Samuel A1 16:20.50

27.11 29.73 30.0930.10

30.15 30.01 30.03 30.24

30.19 30.07 29.22 29.68

30.24 30.12 30.24 30.21

30.21 30.08 30.15 29.99

29.74 29.92 29.88 30.03

29.65 29.94 29.77 29.61

29.73 29.65 29.18 29.37

26.17

CS-NE 17Huang, Hubert2 16:20.52

26.93 29.54 29.9529.76

30.25 30.05 30.29 30.46

30.11 30.16 29.79 29.53

29.81 30.17 30.14 30.14

30.36 30.05 30.11 29.84

30.14 29.70 29.77 29.69

29.89 30.00 29.71 29.51

29.68 29.53 29.04 29.19

27.23

CS-NE 13Hoover, Gerhardt W3 19:00.39

29.35 33.31 34.3034.45

34.81 34.43 34.76 34.65

34.92 35.21 34.63 35.07

35.31 35.00 35.28 35.18

34.48 35.03 35.08 34.88

35.18 34.98 35.27 34.71

35.06 35.24 34.62 34.94

34.66 34.23 34.51 34.28

32.58

CS-NE 12Michael, Henry J4 20:46.68

30.88 35.72 37.0836.98

37.63 38.06 38.49 38.82

38.30 38.22 38.30 38.39

39.32 38.95 39.08 38.93

38.47 39.18 37.90 38.84

37.62 37.53 39.05 38.71

38.91 38.09 37.80 38.05

37.58 37.71 37.73 36.57

33.79

 
Men 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 15Feng, Oliver X1 53.59

25.75 27.84

SOLO-NE 17McLaughlin, Daniel F2 54.18

26.34 27.84

UN-NE 16Liu, Henry C3 58.47

28.47 30.00

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Colin J4 58.99

28.92 30.07

SOLO-NE 17Runnette, James M5 59.24

29.09 30.15
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2021 NE SOLO Season Opener - 10/16/2021 to 10/17/2021

Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
(Men 100 Yard Back)

ACES-NE 14Bagtaz, Spencer C6 1:07.64

32.47 35.17

SOLO-NE 14Mysliwy, Logan P7 1:09.05

33.08 35.97

SOLO-NE 17Burns, Quinn D8 1:09.74

33.69 36.05

SOLO-NE 16Musumarra, Joseph R9 1:10.12

34.72 35.40

SOLO-NE 15Buehrle, Aidan Q10 1:12.34

35.61 36.73

 
Men 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 18Van De Water, Ethan T1 2:03.81

28.79 30.80 32.4131.81

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Colin J2 2:07.60

29.99 32.32 32.6032.69

SOLO-NE 17Runnette, James M3 2:10.14

30.69 32.70 33.3933.36

SOLO-NE 15Hobden, John C4 2:14.14

30.52 33.24 35.4134.97

SOLO-NE 14Hwang, Daniel E5 2:22.79

32.51 35.63 37.5537.10

SOLO-NE 14Zeeh, John P6 2:27.11

34.79 36.28 37.4238.62

SOLO-NE 17Burns, Quinn D7 2:27.96

35.28 37.52 36.5238.64

SOLO-NE 16Musumarra, Joseph R8 2:28.34

36.48 38.61 35.0938.16

ACES-NE 14Bagtaz, Spencer C9 2:28.57

35.46 38.20 36.3938.52

SION-NE 15Kraytman, Mehael V10 2:33.31

33.68 37.91 41.1440.58

 
Men 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Xia, Christopher1 56.41

26.15 30.26

UN-NE 16Liu, Henry C2 59.29

28.09 31.20

SOLO-NE 15Williams, Luke R3 1:10.18

32.84 37.34

SOLO-NE 17Joaquin, Billy K4 1:11.11

33.53 37.58

SOLO-NE 16Mistretta, Samuel J5 1:11.17

33.56 37.61

SOLO-NE 15Dube, Jorell6 1:11.46

33.40 38.06

SOLO-NE 17Runnette, James M7 1:12.73

34.03 38.70

SOLO-NE 17King, Alexander J8 1:13.15

33.62 39.53

SOLO-NE 15Eaton, Charles C9 1:16.86

36.36 40.50

SOLO-NE 14Mysliwy, Logan P10 1:17.16

36.91 40.25

SOLO-NE 14Allen, Andrew J11 1:20.60

37.83 42.77

SOLO-NE 13Sabalakov, Daniel A12 1:30.68

42.98 47.70

SOLO-NE 11Benton, Jacob E13 1:37.28

46.48 50.80

 
Men 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Xia, Christopher1 2:04.87

28.46 31.66 32.5532.20

UN-NE 16Liu, Henry C2 2:13.15

30.32 33.31 35.0934.43

SOLO-NE 17Thomas, Jake M3 2:26.54

33.26 37.13 38.3337.82

SOLO-NE 15Williams, Luke R4 2:35.40

32.93 38.59 42.5741.31

SOLO-NE 17Joaquin, Billy K5 2:36.46

35.81 40.01 40.1340.51

SION-NE 15Kraytman, Mehael V6 2:45.58

37.10 41.40 43.9143.17

SION-NE 14Gouldson, Aiden S7 2:46.57

37.04 42.70 43.3343.50

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Colin J8 2:52.05

38.70 43.47 44.2845.60

SION-NE 15Gupta, Shlok9 3:22.19

44.07 51.22 54.6752.23

 
Men 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 16Xia, Christopher1 52.47

24.13 28.34

SOLO-NE 17McLaughlin, Daniel F2 54.60

25.31 29.29

SOLO-NE 14Adler, Joshua L3 1:01.14

28.48 32.66

SOLO-NE 17Joaquin, Billy K4 1:02.31

29.01 33.30

SOLO-NE 16Mistretta, Samuel J5 1:02.47

29.39 33.08

SOLO-NE 17King, Alexander J6 1:03.86

28.87 34.99

SOLO-NE 15Whitaker, Samuel J7 1:08.28

31.05 37.23

ACES-NE 15Grabar, Hunter S8 1:10.69

31.61 39.08

SOLO-NE 14Zeeh, John P9 1:12.11

33.00 39.11

 
Men 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Gou, Lang1 2:02.52

27.43 32.03 31.7031.36

UN-NE 16Liu, Henry C2 2:10.38

28.33 32.57 35.5833.90

SOLO-NE 17Joaquin, Billy K3 2:18.29

30.53 34.28 36.9936.49

 
Men 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17McLaughlin, Daniel F1 56.53

25.32 31.21

UN-NE 16Liu, Henry C2 57.74

27.75 29.99

SOLO-NE 17Thomas, Jake M3 57.82

26.45 31.37

UN-NE 14Gou, Lang4 58.48

25.61 32.87

SOLO-NE 18Van De Water, Ethan T5 59.92

26.46 33.46

SOLO-NE 17Runnette, James M6 1:03.39

28.78 34.61

SOLO-NE 15Williams, Luke R7 1:04.16

31.21 32.95

SOLO-NE 15Whitaker, Samuel J8 1:04.28

29.52 34.76

UN-NE 16Bosma, Tyler B9 1:04.99

30.85 34.14

SION-NE 14Gouldson, Aiden S10 1:05.47

30.29 35.18

SOLO-NE 14Adler, Joshua L11 1:06.25

29.34 36.91

ACES-NE 15Grabar, Hunter S12 1:07.83

30.81 37.02

SOLO-NE 13Bunyar, Miles L13 1:08.67

31.77 36.90

SOLO-NE 15Dube, Jorell14 1:08.70

33.21 35.49

SOLO-NE 14Hwang, Daniel E15 1:09.10

31.60 37.50

SION-NE 17Chudnovsky, Mark B16 1:12.26

33.68 38.58

ACES-NE 14Bagtaz, Spencer C17 1:12.46

33.35 39.11

SOLO-NE 16Musumarra, Joseph R18 1:12.51

33.41 39.10

SOLO-NE 14Zeeh, John P19 1:13.80

32.88 40.92

SION-NE 15Gupta, Shlok20 1:18.44

35.01 43.43

SOLO-NE 13Scheffler, Samuel Y21 1:30.62

41.57 49.05

 
Men 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 15Feng, Oliver X1 2:08.78

26.65 33.40 29.7738.96

SOLO-NE 15Whitaker, Samuel J2 2:19.19

30.03 36.98 29.9242.26

SOLO-NE 17Panagos, Colin J3 2:21.19

29.44 34.83 31.2645.66
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2021 NE SOLO Season Opener - 10/16/2021 to 10/17/2021

Sanction #: NE22-1016SOLO

Results
(Men 200 Yard IM)

SOLO-NE 14Adler, Joshua L4 2:24.50

29.96 38.33 32.6943.52

SOLO-NE 14Mysliwy, Logan P5 2:31.46

36.22 39.64 33.6541.95

SOLO-NE 14Zeeh, John P6 2:32.11

32.83 36.14 35.1448.00

SOLO-NE 14Allen, Andrew J7 2:35.87

34.48 39.07 37.3744.95

SOLO-NE 13Scheffler, Samuel Y8 3:09.63

45.43 47.16 39.2657.78

 
Men 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 17Thomas, Jake M1 4:23.20

28.19 32.02 33.6734.46

36.51 37.45 30.87 30.03

SOLO-NE 17McLaughlin, Daniel F2 4:29.11

27.63 31.99 33.2835.55

40.42 39.08 30.60 30.56

JCCS-NE 16Caplan, Samuel A3 4:34.12

29.33 33.22 34.0235.26

38.52 39.33 32.84 31.60

UN-NE 14Gou, Lang4 4:39.96

28.43 32.57 35.0534.96

42.16 41.64 33.18 31.97

SOLO-NE 15Hobden, John C5 4:51.85

28.84 35.22 36.0836.67

44.54 45.14 34.08 31.28

JCCS-NE 14Nelson, Cale A6 4:58.23

30.88 37.35 35.8236.27

44.79 44.71 34.95 33.46

JCCS-NE 15Torstensson, Owen A7 5:18.46

29.71 36.12 41.3341.40

46.55 46.66 39.13 37.56

JCCS-NE 14Goodman Lorber, Eli H8 5:33.47

35.52 39.66 40.9142.83

49.65 48.38 37.94 38.58

 
Mixed 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 12Nichols, Elizabeth G1 12:07.88


